
Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For July 8, 2025

In Halifax Night Court 2

Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8890527

8899229

8907413

8899230

8907412

8899232

8921916

8915870

8913899

8913905

8849320

8915869

8914111

Case

BAGUNU, ALFIE

BAR, BENJAMIN

BAR, BENJAMIN

BAR, BENJAMIN

BAR, BENJAMIN

BAR, BENJAMIN

DONG, XINGHAN

MA, TAO

MCINNIS, RYAN DOUGLAS

MCINNIS, RYAN DOUGLAS

SHANTY, ROHAN

SINGH, PARGAT

VOICU, GABRIEL SANDU

Name

972121-2

984400-2

984400-2

984400-2

984400-2

984400-2

883396-5

1021236-1

469699-22

469699-22

1009343-1

1019896-1

333096-13

Person

MVA 230(1)

LCA 78(3)

MVA 230(1)

LCA 78(2)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 13

MVA 230(1)

MVA 83(1)

MVA 78(2)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 120(4)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 37(1)(A)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths



Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For July 8, 2025

In Halifax Night Court 3

Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8916092

8915899

8898755

8915761

8915765

8901563

8908681

8893798

8868205

8887761

8872201

8911675

8911676

Case

ALI, MOHAMMAD ROHAIL

ASLAM, ASLAM

BISTEKOS, JENNA MICHELLE

BRAR, DAWINDER

DUBE, STEPHANIE

HARNISH, DANIEL NIGEL

HIRA, SAHIL

IBRAHIMI, ABDUL SAMAD

MOUSSA SAFATLI, MANAL

REYNOLDS, VERONICA LYNN

SHARMA, KRISH

ZWICKER, TIMOTHY GRANT

ZWICKER, TIMOTHY GRANT

Name

1020501-1

1022526-1

1015834-1

1021626-1

483219-3

193566-14

1018627-1

1015280-1

1014058-1

568497-5

987396-1

284981-6

284981-6

Person

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 106F(1)(B)

MVA 115(2)(A)

MVA 106A(A)

MVA 125(1)(A)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 115(2)(A)

LCA 78(2)

MVA 122(3)

MVA 149(1)

MVA 120(4)

MVA 40(2)

MVA 64

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths


	HFX_NC_July8
	HFX_NC_July82

