Ref: scheduled_cases

ADULT

Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For July 8, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 2

		Person					Case Age
Case	Name	Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Mnths
8890527	BAGUNU, ALFIE	972121-2	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8899229	BAR, BENJAMIN	984400-2	LCA 78(3)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8907413	BAR, BENJAMIN	984400-2	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8899230	BAR, BENJAMIN	984400-2	LCA 78(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8907412	BAR, BENJAMIN	984400-2	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8899232	BAR, BENJAMIN	984400-2	MVA 13		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8921916	DONG, XINGHAN	883396-5	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8915870	MA, TAO	1021236-1	MVA 83(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8913899	MCINNIS, RYAN DOUGLAS	469699-22	MVA 78(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8913905	MCINNIS, RYAN DOUGLAS	469699-22	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8849320	SHANTY, ROHAN	1009343-1	MVA 120(4)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8915869	SINGH, PARGAT	1019896-1	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8914111	VOICU, GABRIEL SANDU	333096-13	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	

Ref: scheduled_cases

ADULT

Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For July 8, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 3

		Person					Case Age
Case	Name	Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Mnths
8916092	ALI, MOHAMMAD ROHAIL	1020501-1	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8915899	ASLAM, ASLAM	1022526-1	MVA 106F(1)(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8898755	BISTEKOS, JENNA MICHELLE	1015834-1	MVA 115(2)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8915761	BRAR, DAWINDER	1021626-1	MVA 106A(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8915765	DUBE, STEPHANIE	483219-3	MVA 125(1)(A)		06:00 pm		
8901563	HARNISH, DANIEL NIGEL	193566-14	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	: : : - : :	
8908681	HIRA, SAHIL	1018627-1	MVA 115(2)(A)		06:00 pm	: : : - : :	
8893798	IBRAHIMI, ABDUL SAMAD	1015280-1	LCA 78(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8868205	MOUSSA SAFATLI, MANAL	1014058-1	MVA 122(3)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8887761	REYNOLDS, VERONICA LYNN	568497-5	MVA 149(1)		06:00 pm		
8872201	SHARMA, KRISH	987396-1	MVA 120(4)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8911675	ZWICKER, TIMOTHY GRANT	284981-6	MVA 40(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8911676	ZWICKER, TIMOTHY GRANT	284981-6	MVA 64		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	